Effective February 19, 2022 • Rev. 02/22
Price book 10
Price Book 10
  Effective February 19, 2022  •  Rev. 02/22
2
This price list supersedes and cancels all previous price lists. Prices shown are subject to change without notice.
Administrative Offices
Allegion Administrative Office

For doors over 1-3/4˝ up to 2-1/4˝, please specify when ordering - no additional charge.
Other thicknesses available, please specify when ordering - additional charge.
Overhead Holders and Stops – How to Order
Example: 70 2 H - US26D - J
Overhead series (70, 79, 81, 90, 10, 41, 45)
Size (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, or 6)*
Function (H, F, HP, S or SE) For description of functions, refer to chart above.*
Finish (US3, US4, US10, US10B, US26, US26D, US32, US32D, 652, SP4, SP10,
SP28, SP313, SPBLK)
Option (ADJ, CJ, J, SHIM, SNB, SOC)*
 *Please refer to individual Overhead Series price book pages for availability of finish, size, function and options.
5
 Prices subject to change without notice. Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for Fast Track and ProXpress.
Price Book 10
  Effective February 19, 2022  •  Rev. 02/22
Optional Finishes – RAL Powder-Coat Finish (For information on available colors, consult factory)
Item Description List Add
1 - 10 Units List Add to Stainless Steel (US32D) price  $124
11 - 25 Units List Add to Stainless Steel (US32D) price  86
26 or more Units List Add to Stainless Steel (US32D) price  63
Options and Accessories
List Add
US32D
US10,
US26D
US3, US4,
US10B,  US15,
US26,
643E/716
SP28,
SP4, SP10,
SP313,
BLKItem Description
J suffix (70 series)* Angle Jamb Bracket - $ 72 $ 72  $72
J suffix (79 series)* Angle Jamb Bracket -  161  161  161
SNB-1 suffix (70) Sex bolt (set) --- Doors up to 2˝ thick -  43  43  43
SNB-2 suffix (70) Sex bolt (set) --- Doors up to 3˝ thick -  53  53  53
SNB-1 suffix (79) Sex bolt (set) --- Doors up to 2˝ thick -  86  86  86
SNB-2 suffix (79) Sex bolt (set) --- Doors up to 3˝ thick -  99  99  99
SOC suffix (70) Pin-in-Socket Security Screws  41 - - -
SOC suffix (79) Pin-in-Socket Security Screws  38 - - -
AJK 70* 70 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit -  96  96  96
AJK 79* 79 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit -  214  214  214
For Door thicknesses Over 3" -  112  112  112
* Note:  Angle Jamb Brackets affix to Standard Jamb Brackets to allow for flush transom.
 Conversion Kits are sold separately in the Parts Price List.
Overhead Holders & Stops
70 Series Heavy-Duty
79 Series Extra Heavy-Duty
Surface Overhead Holders & Stops
Item* Description
US10,
US26D
US3, US4,
US10B,  US15,
US26, 643E/716
SP28,
SP4, SP10,
SP313,
BLK
702H 70 Series, Size 2, Hold-Open  $302  $324  $287
703H 70 Series, Size 3, Hold-Open  302  324  287
704H 70 Series, Size 4, Hold-Open  302**  324  287
705H 70 Series, Size 5, Hold-Open  302  324  287
706H 70 Series, Size 6, Hold-Open  302  324  287
702S 70 Series, Size 2, Stop-Only  302  324  287
703S 70 Series, Size 3, Stop-Only  302  324  287
704S 70 Series, Size 4, Stop-Only  302**  324  287
705S 70 Series, Size 5, Stop-Only  302  324  287
706S 70 Series, Size 6, Stop-Only  302  324  287
792H 79 Series, Size 2, Hold-Open  775  784  576
793H 79 Series, Size 3, Hold-Open  775  784  576
794H 79 Series, Size 4, Hold-Open  775  784  576

90 Channel Assembly - SE US32  425.00
90 Series
How to Order Arm Assembly
ARM90 4 H - US3
Size - 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
Function - H (Hold Open), S (Stop Only),
F (Friction Hold Open), SE (Stop Only)
Finish - US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D, 652
SP4, SP10, SP313, SP28, SPBLK
90 Series
How to Order Arm Assembly
CHANNEL 90 4 H - US3
Size - 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
Function - H (Hold Open), S (Stop Only),
F (Friction Hold Open), SE (Stop Only)
Finish - US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D, 652
SP4, SP10, SP313, SP28, SPBLK
 Prices subject to change without notice. Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for Fast Track and ProXpress.
19Price Book 10
  Effective February 19, 2022  •  Rev. 02/22
 90 Series
90 Series (continued)
Description Finish Part No. List Price Each
90 Channel Assembly - SE US32D  $379.00
90 Channel Assembly - SE 652  301.00
90 Channel Assembly - SE SP4  262.00
90 Channel Assembly - SE SP10  262.00
90 Channel Assembly - SE SP313  262.00
90 Channel Assembly - SE SP28  262.00
90 Channel Assembly - SE SPBLK  262.00
90 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US26 AJK.1032  70.00
90 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US26D AJK.1060  70.00
90 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP4 AJK.1038  70.00
90 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP10 AJK.1036  70.00
90 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP313 AJK.1037  70.00
90 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP28 AJK.1035  70.00
90 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit BLK AJK.1034  70.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit US3  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit US4  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit US32 SHK.1023  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit US32D SHK.1022  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit SP4 SHK.1024  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit SP10 SHK.1025  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit SP313 SHK.1027  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit SP28 SHK.1026  34.00
90-1 1/4" Shim Kit BLK SHK.1028  34.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit US3  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit US4  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit US32 SHK.1030  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit US32D SHK.1029  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit SP4 SHK.1031  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit SP10 SHK.1032  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit SP313 SHK.1034  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit SP28 SHK.1033  43.00
90-2 1/2" Shim Kit BLK SHK.1035  43.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit US3  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit US4  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit US32 SHK.1037  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit US32D SHK.1036  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit SP4 SHK.1038  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit SP10 SHK.1039  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit SP313 SHK.1041  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit SP28 SHK.1040  68.00
90-3 3/4" Shim Kit BLK SHK.1042  68.00
70/79/81/90 Angle Screw Pkg US3,US4,SP4 OHPART.10049  13.00
70/79/81/90 Angle Screw Pkg US10,SP10 OHPART.10050  13.00
70/79/81/90 Angle Screw Pkg US10B,SP313 OHPART.10051  13.00
70/79/81/90 Angle Screw Pkg US32,US32D,SP28 OHPART.10052  13.00
70/79/81/90 Angle Screw Pkg SPBLK OHPART.10053  13.00
90 Hold Open Conversion Kit - OHPART.10325  39.00**
90 Friction Hold Open Conversion Kit - OHPART.10326  28.00**
l 90 End Cap SPBLK OHPART.11103  28.00
l 90 End Cap & Spring Assy. SPBLK OHPART.11104  35.00

100 Arm Assembly with CJLH or CJRH SPBLK  320.00
100 Series
How to Order Arm Assembly
ARM10 4 H - US3
Size - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
Function - H (Hold Open), S (Stop Only), HP (Internal Hold Open),
F (Friction Hold Open), SE (Stop Only)
Optional Jamb Bracket - ADJ - Adjustable Jamb Bracket
CJLH, CJRH - LCN5030 Jamb Bracket
Finish -
US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D,
SP4, SP10, SP313, SP28, SPBLK
 Prices subject to change without notice. Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for Fast Track and ProXpress.
21Price Book 10
  Effective February 19, 2022  •  Rev. 02/22
 100 Series
Description Finish Part No. List Price Each
100 Channel Assembly, Not ADJ or SE -  $312.00
100 Channel Assembly with ADJ -  344.00
100 Channel Assembly with SE -  348.00
100H Knob Pkg US3,US4,SP4 OHPART.10401  34.00
100H Knob Pkg US10,SP10 OHPART.10402  34.00
100H Knob Pkg US10B,SP313 OHPART.10403  34.00
100H Knob Pkg US32,US32D,SP28 OHPART.10404  34.00
100H Knob Pkg SPBLK OHPART.10405  34.00
100 Mounting Pkg US3,US4,SP4 OHPART.10406  31.00
100 Mounting Pkg US10,SP10 OHPART.10407  31.00
100 Mounting Pkg US10B,SP313 OHPART.10408  31.00
100 Mounting Pkg US32,US32D,SP28 OHPART.10409  31.00
100 Mounting Pkg SPBLK OHPART.10410  31.00
100ADJ Mounting Pkg US3,US4,SP4 OHPART.10411  31.00
100ADJ Mounting Pkg US10,SP10 OHPART.10412  31.00
100ADJ Mounting Pkg US10B,SP313 OHPART.10413  31.00
100ADJ Mounting Pkg US32,US32D,SP28 OHPART.10414  31.00
100ADJ Mounting Pkg SPBLK OHPART.10415  31.00
100 Security Mounting Pkg - OHPART.10416  13.00
100ADJ Security Mounting Pkg - OHPART.10417  13.00
100ADJ Set Screw (Pkg of 10) - OHPART.10418  12.00
100F Conversion Kit - OHPART.10419  28.00**
100H Conversion Kit US3,US4,SP4 OHPART.10420  81.00
100H Conversion Kit US10,SP10 OHPART.10421  81.00
100H Conversion Kit US10B,SP313 OHPART.10422  81.00
100H Conversion Kit US32,US32D,SP28 OHPART.10423  81.00**
100H Conversion Kit SPBLK OHPART.10424  81.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel US3 OHPART.10425  107.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel US4 OHPART.10426  107.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel US10 OHPART.10427  107.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel US10B OHPART.10428  107.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel US32 OHPART.10429  107.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel US32D OHPART.10430  107.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel SP4 OHPART.10431  92.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel SP10 OHPART.10432  92.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel SP313 OHPART.10433  92.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel SP28 OHPART.10434  92.00
100ADJ Jamb Channel SPBLK OHPART.10435  92.00
100 Grommet (Pkg of 10) - OHPART.10436  24.00
100 SE KIT - OHPART.10437  109.00
100 Series
How to Order Arm Assembly
CHANNEL 10 4 H - US3
Size - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6
Function - H (Hold Open), S (Stop Only), HP (Internal Hold Open),
F (Friction Hold Open), SE (Stop Only)
Optional Jamb Bracket - ADJ - Adjustable Jamb Bracket
 Prices subject to change without notice.Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for Fast Track and ProXpress.
22 Price Book 10
  Effective February 19, 2022  •  Rev. 02/22
 410/450 Series
Description Finish List Price Each
410/450 Arm Assembly US3  $138.00
410/450 Arm Assembly US4  119.00
410/450 Arm Assembly US10  122.00
410/450 Arm Assembly US10B  128.00
410/450 Arm Assembly US32  138.00
410/450 Arm Assembly US32D  116.00
410/450 Arm Assembly 652  81.00
410/450 Arm Assembly SP4  81.00
410/450 Arm Assembly SP10  81.00
410/450 Arm Assembly SP313  81.00
410/450 Arm Assembly SP28  81.00
410/450 Arm Assembly SPBLK  81.00
Description Finish List Price Each
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE US3  $197.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE US4  173.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE US10  173.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE US10B  183.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE US32  197.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE US32D  165.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE 652  120.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE SP4  120.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE SP10  120.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE SP313  120.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE SP28  120.00
450 Channel Assembly, Not SE SPBLK  120.00
450SE Channel Assembly US3  229.00
450SE Channel Assembly US4  205.00
450SE Channel Assembly US10  205.00
450SE Channel Assembly US10B  215.00
450SE Channel Assembly US32  229.00
450SE Channel Assembly US32D  198.00
**Note: Items not available in ProXpress
410/450 Series
How to Order Arm Assembly
ARM41/45 4 H US3
Size - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Function - H (Hold Open), S (Stop Only)
F (Friction Hold Open), SE (Stop Only)
Finish -
US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D, 652,
SP4, SP10, SP313, SP28, SPBLK
How to Order Channel Assembly
CHANNEL 41 4 H US10
Model - 41 (410 Series), 45 (450 Series)
Size - 1, 2, 3, 4, 5
Function - H (Hold Open), S (Stop Only),
F (Friction Hold Open), SE (Stop Only)
Finish -
US3, US4, US10, US10B, US32, US32D, 652,
SP4, SP10, SP313, SP28, SPBLK
 Prices subject to change without notice. Bold pricing indicates item is in stock and available for Fast Track and ProXpress.
23Price Book 10
  Effective February 19, 2022  •  Rev. 02/22
 410/450 Series
410/450 Series (continued)
Description Finish Part No. List Price Each
450SE Channel Assembly 652  $153.00
450SE Channel Assembly SP4  153.00
450SE Channel Assembly SP10  153.00
450SE Channel Assembly SP313  153.00
450SE Channel Assembly SP28  153.00
450SE Channel Assembly SPBLK  153.00
410 Channel Assembly, Not SE -  83.00
410SE Channel Assembly -  116.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US3  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US4  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US10  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US10B  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US26 AJK.1039  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit US26D AJK.1040  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP4 AJK.1045  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP10 AJK.1043  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP313 AJK.1044  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit SP28 AJK.1042  63.00
450 Series Angle Jamb Bracket Kit BLK AJK.1041  63.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit US3  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit US4  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit US32 SHK.1002  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit US32D SHK.1001  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit SP4 SHK.1003  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit SP10 SHK.1004  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit SP313 SHK.1006  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit SP28 SHK.1005  20.00
450-1 3/16" Shim Kit BLK SHK.1007  20.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit US3  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit US4  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit US32 SHK.1009  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit US32D SHK.1008  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit SP4 SHK.1010  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit SP10 SHK.1011  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit SP313 SHK.1013  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit SP28 SHK.1012  33.00
450-2 3/8" Shim Kit BLK SHK.1014  33.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit US3  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit US4  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit US32 SHK.1016  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit US32D SHK.1015  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit SP4 SHK.1017  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit SP10 SHK.1018  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit SP313 SHK.1020  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit SP28 SHK.1019  40.00
450-3 9/16" Shim Kit BLK SHK.1021  40.00
410/450 New Style End Cap * - OHPART.10516  13.00
410/450 New Style End Cap Assy * - OHPART.10517  15.00
450 Mounting Pkg, 1 3/4" Door US3,US4,SP4 OHPART.10518  13.00
450 Mounting Pkg, 1 3/4" Door US10,SP10 OHPART.10519  13.00
450 Mounting Pkg, 1 3/4" Door US10B,SP313 OHPART.10520  13.00
450 Mounting Pkg, 1 3/4" Door US32,US32D,652,SP28 OHPART.10521  13.00
450 Mounting Pkg, 1 3/4" Door SPBLK OHPART.10522  13.00
450 Security Mounting Pkg, 1 3/4" Door - OHPART.10523  32.00
450 Mounting Pkg, Up to 2 1/4" Door US3,US4,SP4 OHPART.10524  26.00